Reference Module - Ra90 Series
Applications:
Features: Key Applications:
Overview: SMJD-2413048C-XXH1   IF = 600mA, Tp= 45ºC
Overview: SMJD-4826096C-XXH1   IF = 600mA, Tp= 45ºC
•	 High efficacy, long life
•	 Industry standard mechanical attributes
•	 Optimized for industry standard power supplies

CCT CRI
Flux
Dimension Order Code
Min. Typ.
6500
90
1940 2020
560 x 18 mm
SMJD-2413048C-XXH100C02A039All
5700 1940 2040 SMJD-2413048C-XXH100C04B039All
5000
2040 2140
SMJD-2413048C-XXH100C14C039All
4500 SMJD-2413048C-XXH100C14D039All
4000 SMJD-2413048C-XXH100C14E039All
3500
1940 2040
SMJD-2413048C-XXH100C04F039All
3000 SMJD-2413048C-XXH100C04G039All
2700 1840 1940 SMJD-2413048C-XXH100B94H039All
CCT CRI
Flux
Dimension Order Code
Min. Typ.
6500
90
3880 4050
1120 x 18 mm
SMJD-4826096C-XXH100E05A039All
5700 3880 4090 SMJD-4826096C-XXH100E09B039All
5000
4090 4290
SMJD-4826096C-XXH100E29C039All
4500 SMJD-4826096C-XXH100E29D039All
4000 SMJD-4826096C-XXH100E29E039All
3500
3880 4090
SMJD-4826096C-XXH100E09F039All
3000 SMJD-4826096C-XXH100E09G039All
2700 3680 3880 SMJD-4826096C-XXH100D88H039All
seoulsemicon.com
Ra90 Series
Page 2 seoulsemicon.com
Parameter Symbol
Value
Unit Remark
Min. Typ. Max.
Luminous Efficiency  LPW
162
Lm/W
E rank
155 C, D rank
153 A, B, F, G rank
147 H rank
Correlated Color
Temperature [3]
 CCT
6000 6500 7000
K
A rank
5300 5700 6000 B rank
4700 5000 5300 C rank
4200 4500 4700 D rank
3700 4000 4200 E rank
3200 3500 3700 F rank
2900 3000 3200 G rank
2600 2700 2900 H rank
CRI  Ra 90
Input Voltage  VF 21 22 23 VDC
@600mA
Power Consumption  P 12 13.2 14  W
Electro Optical Characteristics: SMJD-2413048C-XXH1   IF = 600mA, Tp= 45ºC
Electro Optical Characteristics: SMJD-4826096C-XXH1   IF = 600mA, Tp= 45ºC